Run - 230P-SNOW

Description: ~GPHS-OUTLOK/STTLE HILL RD Vehicle: 39

#1 - 1:.45 PM - OPERATION GATE-follow Bus 18/Rt 239 / 4605 BICKFORD AVE
#2 - 2:19 PM - GPHS-park behind crosswalk along building / 7401 144th Pl SE
#3 - 2:28 PM - 13023 SEATTLE HILL RD(Past Goddard School)

#4 - 2:28 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 53RD DR SE- @ XWALK (SW) /53RD DR SE- @
XWALK & SEATTLE HILL RD

#5-2:30 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 126TH ST SE (SSW) / 126TH ST SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#6 - 2:31 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 125TH ST SE (SSW) / 125TH ST SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#7 - 2:32 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 58TH AVE SE (SSW) / 58TH AVE SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#8 - 2:.34 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 61ST DR SE (SSW) / 61ST DR SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#9 - 2:35 PM - 62ND AVE SE-larimer crossing & 63RD AVE SE (SE) / 119th Pl Se &
62nd Ave Se & 62nd Ave Se-Larimer Crossing & 63rd Ave Se

#10 - 2:38 PM - 60TH AVE SE & SEATTLE HILL RD-OUTLOOK RIDGE(OFF RD
STOP) (W)

#11 - 2:44 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 125TH ST SE (NNE) / 125TH ST SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#12 - 2:45 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 54TH AVE SE (NE) / 54TH AVE SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#13 - 2:47 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 130TH PL SE-COWEN COURT (NNE) / 130TH
PL SE-COWEN COURT & SEATTLE HILL RD

#14 - 2:54 PM - LC-START RT 330P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 12:57:34 PM 230P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 231P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: VVMS/GPHS-LOWER HIGHLANDS Vehicle: 36

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS-PARK IN SPACE 1 /14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#3 - 2:30 PM - GPHS-LEAVE AFTER ROUTE 240/BUS 34 / 7401 144th Pl SE
#4 - 2:39 PM - 68TH AVE SE & 67TH AVE SE-PARK

#5 - 2:54 PM - LC-START RT 344P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 1:01:57 PM 231P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 234P-SNOW

Description: VVMS/GPHS-116TH, RIDGE Vehicle: 43
#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS. PARK IN SPACE 9/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE
#3 - 2:30 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th PI SE
#4 - 2:35 PM - 6733 CATHCART WAY.

#5-2:36 PM - 134TH PL SE & 61ST AVE SE / EVERGREEN RIDGE (E) / 134TH PL
SE & 61ST AVE SE & 61ST AVE SE / EVERGREEN RIDGE

#6 - 2:.37 PM - 134TH PL SE & PRVT DR ACROSS FROM APPLEBEES (E)
#7 - 2:42 PM - 51ST DR SE & 116TH ST SE (SSE) / 116th St Se & 51st Dr Se
#8 - 2:48 PM - 116TH & 51ST HIGH VALLEY RANCH(N)

#9 - 3:11 PM - DH-START RT 317P(PULL UP ACROSS CROSSWALK IN FRONT OF
DH) / 8231 131ST AVE SE

11/17/2025 1:03:07 PM 234P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 235P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: GPHS/VVMS - EAST HWY 9 Vehicle: 41

#1 - 1:45 PM - OPERATIONS. FOLLOW 106/RT 246 / OPERATIONS No Intersection
[NE]

#2 - 2:19 PM - GPHS. 2ND BUS PARKING LOT SIDE / 7401 144th Pl SE

#3 - 2:24 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 93RD AVE SE (W) / 93RD AVE SE & BROADWAY
AVE

#4 - 2:24 PM - 13220 Broadway Ave / 13260 Broadway Ave
#5 - 2:25 PM - 13818 BROADWAY AVE

#6 - 2:26 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 99TH AVE SE (NW) / 99TH AVE SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#7 - 2:30 PM - VVMS / 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#8 - 2:36 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 146TH PL SE (NNW) / 146TH PL SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#9 - 2:37 PM - 14809 Broadway Ave

#10 - 2:37 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 149TH ST SE (NNW) / 149TH ST SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#11 - 2:38 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 152ND ST SE (NNW) / 152ND ST SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#12 - 2:39 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 156TH ST SE (NW) / 156TH ST SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#13 - 2:40 PM - 15714/15621 BROADWAY AVE.
#14 - 2:40 PM - 15826/15825 BROADWAY Ave
#15 - 2:41 PM - 16027 Broadway Ave

#16 - 2:42 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 162ND ST SE (NNW) / 162ND ST SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#17 - 2:43 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 172ND ST SE (N) / 172nd St Se & Broadway Ave
#18 - 2:44 PM - 17300 Broadway Ave / 17300 BROADWAY Ave

#19 - 2:45 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 176TH ST SE (N) / 176TH ST SE & BROADWAY
AVE

#20 - 2:47 PM - 9306/9310 180TH ST SE
#21 - 2:47 PM - 180TH ST SE & 96TH DR SE (WSW)
#22 - 2:48 PM - 9707/9729 180TH St Southeast

11/17/2025 1:03:01 PM 235P-SNOW lof2



#23 - 2:48 PM - 180TH ST SE & 99TH AVE SE (WSW)
#24 - 2:49 PM - 10014 180TH ST SE
#25 - 2:50 PM - 18126 WAVERLY DR.

#26 - 2:51 PM - WAVERLY DR & 183RD PL SE (NNW) / 183RD PL SE & WAVERLY
DR

#27 - 2:54 PM - 18108/18114 BROADWAY AVE.

#28 - 2.54 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 18216/18220/18224 BROADWAY AVE (NNW) /
18216/18220/18224 BROADWAY AVE & BROADWAY AVE

#29 - 2:55 PM - MAPLE RD & BROADWAY AVE

#30 - 2:55 PM - 18624 Broadway Ave SE

#31 - 2:57 PM - 188TH ST SE & WAVERLY DR (WSW) / 188th St Se & Waverly Dr
#32 - 2:58 PM - 9131 188th St Southeast

#33 - 2:59 PM - 8925 188TH ST SE.

#34 - 2:59 PM - 8827/8906 188th St SE / 8827/8906 188TH St Southeast
#35 - 3:00 PM - 8719 188TH St Southeast

#36 - 3:00 PM - 188TH ST SE & 87TH AVE SE (ENE)

#37 - 3:01 PM - 8415 188th St SE

#38 - 3:02 PM - 7709 188TH St Southeast

#39 - 3:03 PM - 7517 188TH ST SE.

#40 - 3:04 PM - 18429 State Rd 9 Southeast

#41 - 3:06 PM - 16533&16603 & State Route 9 (SSW) / ROUNDTREE DRIVEWAY &
State Route 9

#42 - 3:07 PM - State Route 9 & 160TH ST SE (S) / 160TH ST SE & State Route 9
#43 - 3:08 PM - 15807 SR 9 SE

#44 - 3:08 PM - State Route 9 & 156TH ST SE (SSW) / 156TH ST SE & State Route 9
#45 - 3:12 PM - 15105 SR 9 SE- OFF RD STOP

#46 - 3:16 PM - 8115/8119 180th St SE

#47 - 3:18 PM - CA-START RT 315P / 8201 188TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:03:01 PM 235P-SNOW 20f2



Run - 236P-SNOW

Description: ~ VV/GPHS -HWY 9/ M VISTA Vehicle: 75
#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VVMS-PARK IN SPACE 2/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#3 - 2:22 PM - 13210 Springhetti Road

#4 - 2:22 PM - 13019 Springhetti Rd

#5 - 2:32 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th Pl SE

#6 - 2:39 PM - 81ST AVE SE & 149TH ST SE (N) / 149TH ST SE & 81ST AVE SE
#7 - 2:42 PM - CATHCART CROSSING-148TH ST SE@BUS PULL OUT

#8 - 2:.52 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 176TH ST SE (N) / 176TH ST SE & BROADWAY
AVE

#9 - 2:54 PM - 9007 180TH ST SE

#10 - 2:54 PM - 180TH ST SE & 87TH AVE SE (ENE) / 180th St Se & 87th Ave Se
#11 - 2:58 PM - 16916/16917 SNOHOMISH AVE

#12 - 2:58 PM - 16731/16733 SNOHOMISH AVE.

#13 - 2:59 PM - SNOHOMISH AVE & 164TH ST SE (S) / 164th St Se & Snohomish
Ave

#14 - 3:01 PM - 73RD AVE SE & 156TH ST SE (SSE) / 156TH ST SE & 73RD AVE SE
#15 - 3:02 PM - 7424 156th St SE

#16 - 3:02 PM - 7500 156TH ST SE.

#17 - 3:03 PM - 7605 156TH ST SE.

#18 - 3:03 PM - 7707 156th St SE

#19 - 3:04 PM - 8002 156TH ST SE.

#20 - 3:04 PM - 8014 156TH ST SE.

#21 - 3:05 PM - 8118/8119 156TH ST SE (N)

#22 - 3:06 PM - 8214/8218 156TH ST SE

#23 - 3:08 PM - 8411 164TH ST SE.

#24 - 3:08 PM - 164TH ST SE & 83RD AVE SE (ENE)

#25 - 3:09 PM - 7922/7926 164TH ST SE / 7922/7926 164TH ST SE.
#26 - 3:10 PM - 7518/7526/7605 164TH ST SE [N]

11/17/2025 1:02:48 PM 236P-SNOW lof2



#27 - 3:10 PM - 7515 164TH ST SE
#28 - 3:11 PM - 7407 164TH ST SE / 7407 164th St Southeast
#29 - 3:17 PM - CA-START 353P / 8201 188TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:02:48 PM 236P-SNOW 20f2



Run - 237P-SNOW
Description: ~ GPHS-W SNO CSCD DRIWLW CK Vehicle: 29
#1 - 2:19 PM - GPHS-PARK LAST BEHIND 39 IN BUS LOOP / 7401 144th Pl SE

#2 - 2:24 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR-GOLD CREEK EAST ENT & 150TH PL SE
(NNW) / 150TH PL SE & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR-
GOLD CREEK EAST ENT

#3 - 2:24 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 154TH ST SE (N) / 154TH ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#4 - 2:26 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 65TH AVE SE (ENE) / 65TH AVE SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#5 - 2:29 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 151ST ST SE (SSW) / 151ST ST SE &
63RD AVE SE & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#6 - 2:31 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 146TH PL SE (SSE) / 146TH PL SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#7 - 2:33 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 141ST ST SE (SSE) / 141ST ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#8 - 2:36 PM - 55TH AVE SE & 131ST ST SE (SSW) / 131ST ST SE & 55TH AVE SE
#9 - 2:38 PM - 55TH AVE SE & 128TH PL SE (SSE) / 128TH PL SE & 55TH AVE SE
#10 - 2:39 PM - 58TH AVE SE & 58TH DR SE (WSW)

#11 - 2:44 PM - 66TH AVE SE & N SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR. (E)

#12 - 2:45 PM - 63RD AVE SE & N SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR. (N)

#13 - 2:52 PM - PUGET PARK DR & 149TH ST SE-WILLOW CREEK (SSW) / 149th St
Se-Willow Creek & Puget Park Dr

#14 - 2:59 PM - LC-START RT 337P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 1:02:57 PM 237P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 239P-SNOW

DescriBtion: GPHS - 51ST AVE SE Vehicle: 18

#1 - 1:45 PM - OPERATIONS. FOLLOW BUS 37/RT242 / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:19 PM - GPHS-PARK 4TH SPOT ON PARKING LOT SIDE / 7401 144th Pl SE
#3 - 2:25 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 126TH ST SE (SSE) / 126TH ST SE & 51ST AVE SE
#4 - 2:29 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 123RD PL SE (SSE) / 123RD PL SE & 51ST AVE SE
#5 - 2:33 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 120TH PL SE (SSE) / 120TH PL SE & 51ST AVE SE
#6 - 2:36 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 117TH ST SE (SSE) / 117TH ST SE & 51ST AVE SE
#7 - 2:48 PM - 142ND ST SE & SR HWY 9 (NNW)

#8 - 2:59 PM - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB BUILDING SIDE- 402 2ND St

#9 - 3:03 PM - EMERSON - NEW BUS LOOP

11/17/2025 1:07:17 PM 239P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 240P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: VVMS/GPHS-UPPER HIGHLANDS & 51ST AVE  Vehicle: 34

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS-PARK IN SPACE 10/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#3 - 2:28 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th Pl SE

#4 - 2:39 PM - 66TH AVE SE & N SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR. (E)

#5 - 2:41 PM - 63RD AVE SE & N SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR. (N)

#6 - 2:46 PM - 12819 Seattle Hill Rd UNIT B

#7 - 2:47 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 128TH PL SE (SSE) / 128TH PL SE & 51ST AVE SE
#8 - 2:52 PM - 116TH & 51ST HIGH VALLEY RANCH(S)

#9 - 3:12 PM - EM-START RT 331P

11/17/2025 1:07:23 PM 240P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 242P-SNOW

Description: - GPHS/VVMS LOWELL LIGREENLF Vehicle: 37
#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE FOLLOW BUS 41/RT 235/ 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:19 PM - GPHS PARK 3RD SPOT PARKING LOT SIDE / 7401 144th Pl SE
#3 - 2:26 PM - VVMS-PARK IN SPOT #9 /14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#4 - 2:35 PM - 8924 E LOWELL LARIMER RD.

#5 - 2:36 PM - 8720 Lowell Larimer Rd

#6 - 2:37 PM - 8306 E Lowell Larimer Rd

#7 -2:37 PM - 81ST AVE SE @ E LOWELL LARIMER RD-BUS PULLOUT

#8 - 2:39 PM - 7830/7908 E LOWELL LARIMER RD

#9 - 2:40 PM - E LOWELL LARIMER RD & 77TH AVE SE-GREENLEAF (E) / 77th Ave
Se-Greenleaf & E Lowell Larimer Rd

#10 - 2:46 PM - 6620 E E LOWELL LARIMER RD
#11 - 2:47 PM - 6420 East LOWELL-LARIMER Road

#12 - 2:47 PM - LOWELL LARIMER RD & 115TH PL SE (E) / 115TH PL SE & LOWELL
LARIMER RD

#13 - 2:49 PM - 5333 LOWELL LARIMER RD.

#14 - 2:57 PM - 9406/9504 LOWELL LARIMER Road

#15 - 2:58 PM - 10502 LOWELL LARIMER Road / 10405 LOWELL LARIMER Road
#16 - 3:15 PM - RV / 7322 64TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:07:30 PM 242P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 243P-SNOW

DescriBtion: VV -51ST AVE/HIGH VALEY Vehicle: 33

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWVMS PARK IN SPACE 7/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#3 - 2:29 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 128TH PL SE (SSE) / 128TH PL SE & 51ST AVE SE
#4 - 2:31 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 126TH ST SE (SSE) / 126TH ST SE & 51ST AVE SE
#5 - 2:32 PM - 122ND PL SE & 51ST AVE SE (SSE)

#6 - 2:35 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 120TH PL SE (SSE) / 120TH PL SE & 51ST AVE SE
#7 - 2:37 PM - 51ST AVE SE & 117TH ST SE (SSE) / 117TH ST SE & 51ST AVE SE
#8 - 2:39 PM - 116TH & 51ST HIGH VALLEY RANCH(N)

#9 - 2:45 PM - 55TH AVE SE & 129TH PL SE (SSE) / 129TH PL SE & 55TH AVE SE
#10 - 2:45 PM - 55TH AVE SE & 128TH PL SE (SSE) / 128TH PL SE & 55TH AVE SE
#11 - 2:47 PM - 58TH AVE SE & 58TH DR SE (WSW)

#12 - 2:53 PM - LC-START RT 333P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 1:07:36 PM 243P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 244P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: VVMS/GPHS - UPPER Vehicle: 38

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS-PARK IN SPACE 6/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE
#3 - 2:26 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th Pl SE

#4 - 2:35 PM - 13023 SEATTLE HILL RD(Past Goddard School)

#5 - 2:39 PM - 115TH PL SE & 45TH DR SE-Pinehurst (SSW)

#6 - 2:50 PM - 108TH ST SE & 42ND DR SE

#7 - 2:56 PM - 117TH ST SE & 46TH DR SE (WNW)

#8 - 2:58 PM - 117TH ST SE & 48TH DR SE (W)

#9 - 2:59 PM - 117TH ST SE & 50TH DR SE (WSW)

#10 - 3:19 PM - RV-START RT 320P / 7322 64TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:10:26 PM 244P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 245P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: VV-SEATTLE HILL RD/58TH Vehicle: 40
Notes PAIRED WITH LC 334 & SH 386P

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE
#2 - 2:17 PM - VWVMS-PARK IN SPACE 12/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE
#3 - 2:28 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 62ND AVE SE-LARIMER CROSS

#4 - 2:30 PM - 60TH AVE SE & SEATTLE HILL RD-OUTLOOK RIDGE(OFF RD STOP)
(W)

#5 - 2:35 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 125TH ST SE (NNE) / 125TH ST SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#6 - 2:36 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 54TH AVE SE (NE) / 54TH AVE SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#7 - 2:.37 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 130TH PL SE-COWEN COURT (NNE) / 130TH PL
SE-COWEN COURT & SEATTLE HILL RD

#8 - 2:39 PM - 51ST DR SE & 131ST PL SE (S)/131ST PL SE & 51ST DR SE

#9 - 2:41 PM - 53RD DR SE- @ XWALK & 52ND DR SE (NNW) / 52ND DR SE & 53RD
DR SE & 53RD DR SE- @ XWALK

#10 - 2:42 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 126TH ST SE (SSW) / 126TH ST SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#11 - 2:43 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 58TH AVE SE (SSW) / 58TH AVE SE &
SEATTLE HILL RD

#12 - 2:46 PM - SEATTLE HILL RD & 61ST DR SE (SSW) / 61ST DR SE & SEATTLE
HILL RD

#13 - 2:55 PM - LC-START RT 334P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 1:10:01 PM 245P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 246P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: GPHS/VV-ELLIOT/FALES Vehicle: 106

#1 - 1:45 PM - OPERATTION GATE-FIRST GPHS BUS OUT OF THE LOT / 4605
BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:19 PM - GPHS-PARK ALL THE WAY AROUND LOOP SIDEWALK /7401 144th
Pl SE

#3 - 2:28 PM - VVMS / 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#4 - 2:33 PM - KENWANDA DR & 102ND DR SE (SW) / 102ND DR SE & KENWANDA
DR

#5 - 2:35 PM - 14425 CONNELLY RD.

#6 - 2:35 PM - 14712/14730 CONNELLY RD

#7 - 2:36 PM - 15722 CONNELLY Road

#8 - 2:38 PM - ELLIOTT RD & CONNELLY RD (SE) / CONNELLY RD & ELLIOTT RD
#9 - 2:40 PM - 17504 Elliott Rd / 17624 ELLIOTT Road

#10 - 2:44 PM - ELLIOTT RD & 184TH ST SE (NW) / 184th St Se & Elliott Rd & High
Bridge Rd & Welch Rd

#11 - 2:45 PM - ELLIOTT RD & THREE RIVERS TP (ENE)

#12 - 2:50 PM - FALES RD & 180TH ST SE (NNW) / 180TH ST SE & FALES RD

#13 - 2:51 PM - 18510/18526 FALES RD.

#14 - 2:51 PM - 18720 Fales Rd

#15 - 2:51 PM - FALES RD & 188TH ST SE (NNW) / 188TH ST SE & FALES RD

#16 - 2:56 PM - 18429 YEW WAY / 18429 YEW Way

#17 - 2:56 PM - 18333/18323/18327 YEW Way

#18 - 2.57 PM - YEW WAY & 180TH ST SE (SE) / 180TH ST SE & YEW WAY

#19 - 3:00 PM - 16412 BROADWAY AVE (ESPRESSO STAND/GRANGE)

#20 - 3:01 PM - BROADWAY AVE & ELLIOTT RD (SSW) / Broadway Ave & Elliott Rd

#21 - 3:01 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 160TH ST SE (SSE) / 160th St Se & Broadway
Ave

#22 - 3:02 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 156TH ST SE (SSE) / 156TH ST SE &
BROADWAY AVE

#23 - 3:17 PM - CA-START RT 347P / 8201 188TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:10:14 PM 246P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 247P-SNOW
Descriﬁtion: VV/GPHS - GOLD CREEK Vehicle: 31
#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE
#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS. PARK IN SPACE 3/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE
#3 - 2:25 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th PI SE

#4 - 2:30 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 138TH PL SE (NNW) / 138TH PL SE &
CASCADE DR SE & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#5 - 2:31 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 142ND ST SE (N) / 142ND ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & TOTEM FALLS ES PARENT LOOP

#6 - 2:36 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 146TH PL SE (NNW) / 146TH PL SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#7 - 2:39 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 61ST DR SE (NNE) / 61ST DR SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#8 - 2:41 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 156TH ST SE (NNW) / 156TH ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#9 - 2:44 PM - 65TH AVE SE & BASKETBALL COURTS EASTSIDE @65TH AVE SE
(S)

#10 - 2:47 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 67TH DR SE (SW) / 67TH DR SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#11 - 2:48 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 155TH PL SE (S) / 155TH PL SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#12 - 2:51 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 150TH PL SE (SSE) / 150TH PL SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR-GOLD CREEK EAST
ENT

#13 - 2:56 PM - LC-START RT 338P / 7408 144th Pl SE

11/17/2025 1:10:19 PM 247P-SNOW lof1l



Run - 252P-SNOW

Description: _ VV/GPHS - WEST HWY 9 Vehicle: 68
#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE

#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS-PARK IN SPACE #4 / 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE

#3 - 2:20 PM - BROADWAY AVE & 93RD AVE SE (E) / 93RD AVE SE & BROADWAY
AVE

#4 - 2:21 PM - 142ND ST SE & SR HWY 9 (NNW)
#5 - 2:26 PM - GPHS / 7401 144th PI SE

#6 - 2:.34 PM - CATHCART WAY & 78TH AVE SE-WILLOW CREEK (WSW) / 78th Ave
Se-Willow Creek & Cathcart Way

#7 - 2:38 PM - 152ND ST SE & 83RD AVE SE (ESE)

#8 - 2:38 PM - 8414/8422 152ND ST SE.

#9 - 2:39 PM - 15029 87TH AVE SE (akal5029 @152ND ST SE) [S]

#10 - 2:41 PM - 15702/15704/15710/15712 SR 9 SE

#11 - 2:41 PM - 15806 SR 9 SE.

#12 - 2:42 PM - 15808 STATE RT 9, GRAY HOUSE / 15808 State Rte 9 Southeast
#13 - 2:42 PM - 16014 SR 9 SE, ACT WELDING SIGN /16014 SR 9 SE.

#14 - 2:43 PM - 16122/16128 State Rd 9 Southeast

#15 - 2:45 PM - 168TH ST SE & 79TH AVE SE (NE) / 168TH ST SE & 79TH AVE SE &
INTERURBAN BLVD

#16 - 2:45 PM - 7732/7730/7728/7802 INTERURBAN BLVD [NW]

#17 - 2:46 PM - INTERURBAN BLVD & 74TH DR SE (ENE) / 74TH DR SE &
INTERURBAN BLVD

#18 - 2:47 PM - 7203 Interurban Blvd / 7203 INTERURBAN BLVD
#19 - 2:47 PM - 7028/7104 INTERURBAN BLVD.
#20 - 2:48 PM - 6807 INTERURBAN BLVD/17611 69TH AVE SE [S]

#21 - 2:49 PM - INTERURBAN BLVD & 174TH PL SE (NNE) / 174TH PL SE &
INTERURBAN BLVD

#22 - 2:50 PM - 17520/17524/17528 INTERURBAN BLVD / 17520/17524/17528
INTERURBAN Boulevard

#23 - 2:51 PM - 17703 INTERURBAN Boulevard

11/17/2025 1:19:41 PM 252P-SNOW lof2



#24 - 2:51 PM - 17710/17714/17720 INTERURBAN Boulevard
#25 - 2:52 PM - 17806 INTERURBAN BLVD.

#26 - 2:.54 PM - W INTERURBAN BLVD & 59TH AVE SE (SSE) / 59TH AVE SE & W
INTERURBAN BLVD

#27 - 2:55 PM - 180TH ST SE & JAMES ST (WSW) / 180TH ST SE & INTERURBAN
BLVD & JAMES ST

#28 - 2:56 PM - 6300 180th St SE

#29 - 2:57 PM - 6522 180th St SE

#30 - 2:57 PM - 6531 180th St SE / 6530/6531 180TH St Southeast
#31 - 2:58 PM - 180TH ST SE & 67TH AVE SE (WSW)

#32 - 2:59 PM - 7021/7027/7105 180TH ST SE

#33-3:01 PM -17711 SR 9 SE

#34 - 3:02 PM - 7811/7821/7825 176TH St Southeast

#35 - 3:03 PM - 7626 176TH St Southeast

#36 - 3:06 PM - 7225 188TH ST SE.

#37 - 3:10 PM - SNOHOMISH AVE & 184TH ST SE (SSE) / 184TH ST SE &
SNOHOMISH AVE

#38 - 3:11 PM - 18105/18118 SNOHOMISH AVE
#39 - 3:15 PM - CA-START RT 336P / 8201 188TH ST SE

11/17/2025 1:19:41 PM 252P-SNOW

20f 2



Run - 253P-SNOW

Descriﬁtion: VV - HIGHLANDS Vehicle: 35

#1 - 1:50 PM - OPERATION GATE / 4605 BICKFORD AVE
#2 - 2:17 PM - VWMS. PARK IN SPACE 5/ 14308 BROADWAY AVE SE
#3 - 2:30 PM - 69TH DR SE & 136TH PL SE (S) / 136TH PL SE & 69TH DR SE

#4 - 2:35 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR-GOLD CREEK EAST ENT & 150TH PL SE
(NNW) / 150TH PL SE & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR-
GOLD CREEK EAST ENT

#5 - 2:36 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 154TH ST SE (N) / 154TH ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#6 - 2:38 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 65TH AVE SE (ENE) / 65TH AVE SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#7 - 2:40 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 151ST ST SE (SSW) / 151ST ST SE &
63RD AVE SE & SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#8 - 2:43 PM - SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR & 141ST ST SE (SSE) / 141ST ST SE &
SNOHOMISH CASCADE DR

#9 - 2:45 PM - CATHCART WAY & 69TH DR SE-THE RIDGE @ END OF GUARDRAIL
/ 69TH DR SE- HIGHLANDS EAST & 69TH DR SE-THE RIDGE & CATHCART WAY

#10 - 2:49 PM - LC -START ROUTE #335P / 7408 144th PI SE

11/17/2025 1:20:40 PM 253P-SNOW lof1l



	230P
	231P
	234P
	235P
	236P
	237P
	239P
	240P
	242P
	243P
	244P
	245P
	246P
	247P
	252P
	253P

